Commodore James E. Erskine

Narrative of the Expedition of the Australian Squadron to the SouthEast Coast of New Guinea, October to December, 1884.
Published in Sydney by the Thomas Richards the Government Printer
in 1885.
It measures 43 x 36 cms and is bound in full presentation leather with
gilt title to the front cover. The spine has lots of gilt decorations. It’s a
very good and attractive binding. There is a trifling amount of scattered
foxing and a couple of scuff marks on the rear cover.
In January 1882 Erskine became commodore on the Australian station and in 1884 declared a
British protectorate over the south coast of New Guinea. His speech at the ceremony has been
considered ever since as a declaration of rights for the indigenous people" (ADB).
First edition, issued in a small edition for presentation only. With 3 chromolithographic plates,
folding map and 35 photographic plates, including a four-page folding panoramic view of Port
Moresby and a double-page panorama of Argyll Bay mounted on linen, all full-page photos
mounted on card leaves with captions below. The remarkable album contains a superb series of
ethnographic and exploration photographs taken during the Erskine expedition, in which Great
Britain established a Protectorate over the southern coast of New Guinea. The photos, which are
of prime importance, are attributed to Augustine Dyer and John Paine.
The expedition was carried out to prevent the Dutch or any other European country taking over
this part of New Guinea. It’s a magnificent production and the photographs, especially the large
fold out panoramic of Port Moresby, are brilliant.

Price:

$62,500
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RARE AND IMPORTANT MEDICAL BOOK FROM 1669 PMM 149
Ricardo LOWER
Tractatus de Corde. Item de motu & colore sanguinis et chyli in eum transitu.
Published in London by Jo Redmayne in 1669 (First Edition)
Jo Redmayne
Date Pub.: 1669 1st edition
200 of Latin text
Size: 12 x 17 cms
Binding: Modern quarter leather and boards
Condition: The title page has been repaired. It is frayed along the right side and has
had a piece of paper professionally joined. The letter S is missing from Tractatus in
the title. The title page is a little soiled. Lacks the first blank page which comes before
the title page
It’s complete with the seven foldout plates at the rear
After Harvey this was the most important book on the study of the movement of blood.
In this book the author becomes the first ever to discuss blood transfusion and
demonstrates how to do it. . The book is in all the usual medical bibliographies and is
also in PMM (149)

Price:

$12,000
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Henry LAWSON
WHILE THE BILLY BOILS
Sydney Angus & Robertson 1896 1st edition
333 Pages. 20 x 13 cms
Original cloth which has a small round mark from where a vandal has rested a cup.
The top edge is gilt and there are a couple of very minor marks on the cloth, This is a
very good copy.
Eight full page black and white plates by Frank P Mahony
At the rear is the catalogue of books available from Angus and Robertson. Both these
advertisement pages and the preface have the correct date as per Number 3a in the
Mackaness Bibliography of Henry Lawson. This is the first issue of the first edition
with the August 1896 advertisements
This and the next book in this catalogues are iconic books in Australian Literature.
They were immediate bestsellers and have been in print ever since. Was also
important in the annals of Australian publishing. Both were amongst the first books
ever published by Angus and Robertson and the subsequent cash flow helped keep
the company vibrant for many years to come

Price:

$1000
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Another Henry Lawson First from 1896
In The Days When The World Was Wide and Other Verses.
Published in Sydney by Angus and Robertson in 1896.
It’s the first issue of the first edition with the advertisements dated January 1896
Original maroon cloth. Lacks the free Front Endpaper otherwise a very good
copy.

Price $1200.00
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ST KILDA THE BEAUTIFUL
Issued by the St Kilda Shore Publicity Committee
Date Pub.: 1931
Pages: 50
Size: 24 x 18 cms
Binding: Original wrappers
Condition: Very good copy
The cover is from a colour photograph by Athol L Smith and there are numerous black
and white photographic illustrations throughout.
A rare and beautiful Melbourne suburban tourist guide. There are only 2 known copies.
These are in the State Library of Victoria and Monash University Library

Price:

$400
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RARE ASIAN TRAVEL BROCHURE FROM 1908
Daniel O'CONNELL
MANILA THE PEARL OF THE ORIENT
Guide to the Intending Visitor
Published by the Manila Merchants Association
1908
59 Pages
20 x 13 cms
Original wrappers
Back cover torn else a very good and attractive book
Black and white photographic illustrations throughout as well as three fold out maps
A rare and attractive guide book
Price:

$400
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JAPAN CHINA KOREA FOR THE AMERICAN TOURIST IN 1907

USEFUL NOTES AND ITINERARIES FOR TRAVELLING IN JAPAN, BY THE
WELCOME SOCIETY (KIHIN KAI) SIXTH EDITION REVISED
Published in Tokyo by The Welcome Society in 1907
About 90 pages
17 x 11 cms
Original wrappers
Very good copy
Colour cover and black and white photographic illustrations throughout. Large fold
out map of Principal Routes by Railways in Korea and Manchuria
A rare and beautiful tour guide to Japan and parts of Korea and China
Price:
$500
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John Hunter

John WHITE JOURNAL OF A VOYAGE TO NEW SOUTH WALES
With Sixty-five Plates of Nondescript Animals, Birds, Lizards, Serpents, curious
Cones of Trees and other Natural Productions
Published in London and Printed for J. Debrett, Piccadilly in 1790
Title page with an engraved view in Port Jackson, dedication page, advertisement
page, 7 page list of subscribers, 3 page list of plates and 299 pages of text then
follows A Diary of the Winds, Weather, Temperature of the Air & ... this is 34
unnumbered pages then a 4 page Catalogue of New Publications
30 x 24cms
Rebound in contemporary leather covered boards with some repair to the corners
and a new leather spine by Sydney binder John Turner, marbled endpapers. Some
of the tissue guards are not original. There is some slight foxing to the title page and
the occasional mark throughout and these mostly on the tissue guards.
This is a very good clean first fleet journal and not many copies of this special
coloured edition have survived in such clean condition
Sixty Five hand coloured plates
Ferguson 97 Abbey Travel 605 Hill 1858 Account of a voyage of the first fleet
and the subsequent foundation of the colony . White as well as being the
Surgeon General was a very keen amateur naturalist and his interest here is
reflected in the quality of both the illustrations and his observations. . The
voyage out and the early days of settlement had a low mortality rate partly due
to his management. This book is an important foundation account for the
European settlement of Australia and this is one of the rare coloured copies
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An Historical Journal of the Transactions at Port Jackson And Norfolk Island, with the
Discoveries which have been made in New South Wales And In The Southern Ocean, since the
publication of Phillip's Voyage, compiled from the Official Papers; Including the Journals of
Governors Phillip and King, and of Lieut. Ball; And The Voyages From the first Sailing of the
Sirius in 1787, to the Return of that Ship's Company to England in 1792 by John Hunter Post
Captain in His Majesty's Navy. Illustrated with seventeen Maps, Charts, Views, & other
embellishments, Drawn on the spot by Captains Hunter, & Bradley, Lieutenant Dawes &
Governor King.
London Printed for John Stockdale. January 1 1793.
Nineteenth century marble paper covered boards with matching endpapers and a recent leather
spine with gilt title and date and with the corners repaired. The title page as usual has been
trimmed and the words "January 1793" have been touched by the blade but are mostly intact The
title page and frontispiece have a little foxing. There is a square piece cut from the title page and
a new piece of paper has been pasted to the verso of this page, possibly it was a library stamp
although there is no other evidence of library markings throughout the book. There is a 1 cm tear
in the page where the new piece meets the old. A very good clean complete copy with wide
margins. The maps and plates are intact and clean with no holes or repairs on the folds as often
happens
Price

$6000
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Arthur Phillip
The Voyage of Governor Phillip to Botany Bay; with an Account of the Establishment of the
Colonies of Port Jackson & Norfolk Island; compiled from Authentic Papers, which have been
obtained from the several Departments. to which are added, The Journals of Lieut. Shortland,
Witts, Ball, & Capt. Marshall, with an Account of their New Discoveries embellished with fifty five
Copper Plates, The Maps and Charts taken from Actual Surveys, & the Plans & Views drawn on
the Spot, by Capt. Hunter, Lieut's Shortland, Watts, Dawes, Bradley, Capt. Marshall.
London John Stockdale
1789.
Quarto, portrait and engraved title, seven folding engraved charts and 46 engraved plates; bound
with the final leaf of advertisements, with the title-page in the second state (with Webber's name
removed from the medallion), the early state of the 'Kangooroo' (later changed to 'Kanguroo'),
and the later state of the 'Vulpine Opossum' plate, and page 122 misprinted as 221. Ferguson 47

THE THEATRE
With Which is Incorporated The Player An Illustrated Monthly Devoted to the Stage
Published in Sydney by John W Eedy in 1906
A run from Jan 1st 1906 to December 1st 1906. The 12 issues for the year. The
National Library and the State Library of Victoria appear to have imperfect runs and
no other library has this year. The magazine is devoted to theatre in Australia with
notes on overseas productions. Has beautiful full page photographic portraits of the
leading actors of the day as well as many smaller illustrations and advertisements.
An invaluable reference for the student of Australian theatrical history. These 12
issues are loose and generally in good condition with some of the covers almost
detached.
Price:
$750

Recently rebound by Sydney binder John Turner with a leather spine, vellum corners and marble
paper covered boards. Plain grey endpapers. The title page and frontispiece are foxed as are
many of the plates. The Sketch of Sydney Cove has a 6 cm tear in one fold. There is offsetting
from the plates and a couple of pages have a small stain. The text block is mostly very clean.
Overall it’s a good complete copy of this most important book
Price

$6500
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ORTELIUS 1601
Epitome Theatri Orbis Terrarum Abrahami Ortelij De novo
recognita, aucta et Geographica ratione restaurata à Michaele
Coigneto Mathem.
This edition of the first modern atlas was published in Antwerp by Joannis Keerbergii in the
year 1601. The Atlas was first published in 1570 and 30 editions were published by the time
of Ortelius’ death in 1598.
This atlas measures 17 x 13 cms and is bound in contemporary vellum. Contains 123 maps.
The maps include part of New Guinea and two maps have reference to Terra Australis

There are some ancient ink notations. A few of the pages have been strengthened along the
foredge and there are other signs of wear but this is a very good copy.

Price $18000
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CYCLIST’S DICTIONARY 1894
Illustrated. Compliments of Morgan & Wright Chicago. 13 x 9 cms Original wrappers. Small dog
ear missing from bottom corner of front cover else a very good copy. An amusing little nineteenth
century book which will have appeal to the collector of cycling books

Six Tibetan prayer leaves of indeterminate date. Each leaf measures 23 x 6 cms.
There is an original tempera painting measuring 5 x 6 cms in the middle of each strip. Tibetan
deities. Each side of the painting and also on the reverse has manuscript prayers. Perhaps they
have been cut from a larger work.
Price
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$500
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S.M.S. EMDEN PRESENTATION POSTER
Presented to G.V.D. WEPPEN for service to the Fatherland and the Ship from 1910 to
1913.
Weppen served on this famous Steam Ship in the waters of Australia, Asia, Africa and
Europe and was fortunate to leave the vessel in 1913.
The Emden was attacked by HMAS Sydney on 9th November 1914. This was a famous
victory for the Australian Navy when the Emden was run aground. 134 German sailors were
killed in the battle while the Sydney suffered just 4 fatalitiesA large colour poster with
decorations embedded. Its very stunning framed behind glass in a heavy wooden frame with
a metal crest on the top.
Measures 110 x 85 cms

It is Beautiful
Price $10,000
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DICKENS IN PARTS
1. Little Dorrit
2. Dombey and Son
3. Martin Chuzzlewit
Little Dorrit is in 20 parts with 19 and 20 in the one binding. Each part is in wrappers and the
first part is dated December 1855. Thereafter they were issued monthly. It’s a very good
clean copy and an elaborate cloth and leather box has been created to house it.
Dombey is similar with the first part dated October 1846. The outer box is full leather A good
clean copy. Not as lovely as Little Dorrit but still very good.
Martin Chuzzlewit is similar and the first part is dated January 1843. Some of the parts have
damage to the spines and it’s not nearly as good as the other two. It’s housed in a plain
cloth box.
Prices

Little Dorrit

$5000

Dombey

$7500

Martin Chuzzlewit

$6500
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ION IDRIESS
BIBLIOGRAPHY
Ion Idriess An Annotated and Illustrated Bibliography.
Compiled by Ellie Aroney and Paul Feain.
Published in Sydney by Cornstalk Bookshop and Sydney Rare Book Auctions in 2016.
Look buy this book because I published it and helped compile it. So ignore anything I say
about it cause I am biased. But seriously it’s fabulous.
If you collect Ion Idriess you need this. If you don’t collect Ion Idriess then you should. All the
covers illustrated in colour. Information on illustrators and editions. All you need to know and
more

Go on buy one for only
$100
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1837 EXERCISES FOR
LADIES
Exercises For Ladies Calculated to Preserve & Improve Beauty and to Prevent and Correct
Personal Defects , Inseparable From Constrained or Careless habits Founded on
Physiological Principles.
By Donald Walker
Published in London in 1837 by Thomas Hurst.

There are 36 full page illustrations, Some foxing. It’s been rebacked with part of the original
spine laid down.
This is the second edition. The book was an instant success and this second edition was
published within weeks.
Not sure that it would pass the test today as it recommends that women do not run or leap
as neither of them are congenial to women.

The second edition of the first book in English to suggest that exercise is good for the health
of a woman

Price

$750
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The First Book on Sports Medicine 1569

MERCURIALE Gerolamo - Artis Gymnasticae apud antiquos celeberrimae, nostris temporibus
ignoratae, Libri sex. In quibus exercitationum omnium vetustarum, genera, loca, modi, facultates
& quicquid denique ad corporis humani exercitationes pertinet, diligenter explicatur...
Venezia, Giunta, 1569.

Garrison-Morton: “One of the earliest books to discuss the therapeutic value of gymnastics and
sports generally for the cure of disease and disability, and an important study of gymnastics in
the ancient world”

Fold out plan of a Roman Gymnasium.

It’s a very good copy with a repaired contemporary vellum binding

Price $3250.00
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